DATA SHEET

Form 10-300 (Rev. 6-72) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR NATIONAL PARK SERVICE

## NATIONAL REGISTER OF HISTORIC PLACES INVENTORY - NOMINATION FORM

Tennessee

County:
Claiborne

FOR NPS USE ONLY
ENTRY DATE

				[1			- 1
<b>******</b>	(Type all entries	s - complete applical	ble sectio	ns)	MAY 2	0 1975	1
	NAME						
a la	соммон:Gyaham - • Kivette House						
me y (	AND/OR HISTORIC:						4
	AND OR HISTORIC:						
	LOCATION						
	STREET AND NUMBER:						4
	Main Street and	Old Knoxville	Road				
	CITY OR TOWN;				NAL DISTRICT:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7
	Tazewell			Seco	ond		
	STATE		CODE	COUNTY:		CODE	٦
	Tennessee		47	Cla	iborne	025	
3.	CLASSIFICATION						
	CATEGORY	OWNE	RSHIP		STATUS	ACCESSIBLE	
	(Check One)	9				TO THE PUBLIC	
	District 🔀 Building	1	lic Acquisit	ion:	XX Occupied	Yes:	
	☐ Site ☐ Structure	Private	☐ In Pro		☐ Unoccupied	Restricted	
	☐ Object	☐ Both	Being	Considered	Preservation work	Unrestricted XX No	
					in progress	VV No	
	PRESENT USE (Check One or I	More as Appropriate)					
	☐ Agricultural ☐ G	overnment Pa	rk	[	Transportation	☐ Comments	
	Commercial In	dustrial XX Pri	vate Reside	nce [	Other (Specify)		.
	☐ Educational ☐ M	ilitary 🔲 Re	ligious				.
	☐ Entertainment ☐ M	useum 🗌 Sci	entific				-
4	OWNER OF PROPERTY						ood -
	OWNER'S NAME:			•			<u> </u>
	OWNER'S NAME: Mrs. Inez Kivet	te					Tei
	OWNER'S NAME: Mrs. Inez Kivet street and number:	te		-			Tenne
	OWNER'S NAME: Mrs. Inez Kivet STREET AND NÜMBER: BOX 6	te		LETATE.			S
	OWNER'S NAME:  Mrs. Inez Kivet  STREET AND NÜMBER:  BOX 6  CITY OR TOWN:	te		STATE:	ennessee	CODE	sse
	OWNER'S NAME: Mrs. Inez Kivet STREET AND NÜMBER: BOX 6 CITY OR TOWN: Tazewell				ennessee	CODE	SS
	OWNER'S NAME:  Mrs. Inez Kivet  STREET AND NÜMBER:  BOX 6  CITY OR TOWN:	RIPTION			ennessee	CODE	SSe
	OWNER'S NAME: Mrs. Inez Kivet street and nümber: Box 6 City or town: Tazewell OCATION OF LEGAL DESC	RIPTION DEEDS, ETC:	ffice		ennessee	47	SSee
	OWNER'S NAME: Mrs. Inez Kivet street and nümber: BOX 6 CITY OR TOWN: Tazewell OCATION OF LEGAL DESC	RIPTION DEEDS, ETC:	ffice		ennessee	47	ssee   Cla
	OWNER'S NAME: Mrs. Inez Kivet STREET AND NÜMBER: BOX 6 CITY OR TOWN: Tazewell COCATION OF LEGAL DESC COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF Claiborne Count	RIPTION DEEDS, ETC:	ffice		ennessee	47	ssee   Cla
	OWNER'S NAME: Mrs. Inez Kivet STREET AND NÜMBER: BOX 6 CITY OR TOWN: Tazewell OCATION OF LEGAL DESC COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF Claiborne Count STREET AND NUMBER: COURTHOUSE	RIPTION DEEDS, ETC:	ffice	Te		47	ssee   Cla
	OWNER'S NAME: Mrs. Inez Kivet STREET AND NÜMBER: BOX 6 CITY OR TOWN: Tazewell OCATION OF LEGAL DESC COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF Claiborne Count STREET AND NUMBER: COURTHOUSE	RIPTION DEEDS, ETC:	ffice	Te	ennessee	CODE	SSee
5	OWNER'S NAME:  Mrs. Inez Kivet  STREET AND NUMBER:  BOX 6  CITY OR TOWN:  Tazewell  COCATION OF LEGAL DESC  COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF Claiborne Count  STREET AND NUMBER:  COURTHOUSE  CITY OR TOWN:  Tazewell	RIPTION DEEDS, ETC: Ty Register's O	ffice	Te		47	ssee   Cla
5	OWNER'S NAME: Mrs. Inez Kivet STREET AND NUMBER: BOX 6 CITY OR TOWN: Tazewell OCATION OF LEGAL DESC COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF Claiborne Count STREET AND NUMBER: Courthouse CITY OR TOWN: Tazewell REPRESENTATION IN EXIST	RIPTION DEEDS, ETC: Ty Register's O	ffice	Te		CODE	ssee Claiborne
5	OWNER'S NAME:  Mrs. Inez Kivet  STREET AND NUMBER:  BOX 6  CITY OR TOWN:  Tazewell  COCATION OF LEGAL DESC  COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF Claiborne Count  STREET AND NUMBER:  COURTHOUSE  CITY OR TOWN:  Tazewell	RIPTION DEEDS, ETC: Ty Register's O	ffice	Te		CODE	ssee Claiborne
5	OWNER'S NAME: Mrs. Inez Kivet STREET AND NUMBER: BOX 6 CITY OR TOWN: Tazewell OCATION OF LEGAL DESC COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF Claiborne Count STREET AND NUMBER: Courthouse CITY OR TOWN: Tazewell  REPRESENTATION IN EXIST	RIPTION DEEDS, ETC: Ty Register's O		STATE Teni	nessee	CODE 47	ssee Claiborne
5	OWNER'S NAME: Mrs. Inez Kivet STREET AND NUMBER: BOX 6 CITY OR TOWN: Tazewell OCATION OF LEGAL DESC COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF Claiborne Count STREET AND NUMBER: Courthouse CITY OR TOWN: Tazewell  REPRESENTATION IN EXIST TITLE OF SURVEY:	ERIPTION DEEDS, ETC: Ty Register's O	ffice	Te	nessee	CODE 47	ssee Claiborne
•	OWNER'S NAME: Mrs. Inez Kivet STREET AND NUMBER: BOX 6 CITY OR TOWN: Tazewell OCATION OF LEGAL DESC COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF Claiborne Count STREET AND NUMBER: Courthouse CITY OR TOWN: Tazewell  REPRESENTATION IN EXIST	ERIPTION DEEDS, ETC: Ty Register's O		STATE Teni	nessee	CODE 47	ssee Claiborne
•	OWNER'S NAME:  Mrs. Inez Kivet  STREET AND NUMBER:  BOX 6  CITY OR TOWN:  Tazewell  COATION OF LEGAL DESC  COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF  Claiborne Count  STREET AND NUMBER:  Courthouse  CITY OR TOWN:  Tazewell  REPRESENTATION IN EXIS:  TITLE OF SURVEY:  DATE OF SURVEY:  DEPOSITORY FOR SURVEY RE	ERIPTION DEEDS, ETC: Ty Register's O		STATE Teni	nessee	CODE 47	ssee Claiborne
•	OWNER'S NAME: Mrs. Inez Kivet STREET AND NUMBER: BOX 6 CITY OR TOWN: Tazewell OCATION OF LEGAL DESC COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF Claiborne Count STREET AND NUMBER: Courthouse CITY OR TOWN: Tazewell  REPRESENTATION IN EXIST TITLE OF SURVEY:	ERIPTION DEEDS, ETC: Ty Register's O		STATE Teni	nessee	CODE 47	ssee Claiborne
5	OWNER'S NAME:  Mrs. Inez Kivet  STREET AND NUMBER:  BOX 6  CITY OR TOWN:  Tazewell  COATION OF LEGAL DESC  COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF  Claiborne Count  STREET AND NUMBER:  Courthouse  CITY OR TOWN:  Tazewell  REPRESENTATION IN EXIS:  TITLE OF SURVEY:  DATE OF SURVEY:  DEPOSITORY FOR SURVEY RE	ERIPTION DEEDS, ETC: Ty Register's O		STATE Teni	nessee	CODE 47	ssee Claiborne
5	OWNER'S NAME: Mrs. Inez Kivet STREET AND NUMBER: BOX 6 CITY OR TOWN: Tazewell OCATION OF LEGAL DESC COURTHOUSE, REGISTRY OF Claiborne Count STREET AND NUMBER: COURTHOUSE CITY OR TOWN: Tazewell REPRESENTATION IN EXIST TITLE OF SURVEY: DATE OF SURVEY: DEPOSITORY FOR SURVEY RE	ERIPTION DEEDS, ETC: Ty Register's O		STATE Tenn	nessee	CODE 47	see Cla

_	
r	Π
ſ	Π
_	_
2	Z
L	^
-	i
	Ū
	=
	7
-	4
-	– ၁
	z
	_ ^

	ATAM				
DESCRIPTION					
	☐ Excellent	X Good ☐ Fair	(Check One)  Deteriorated	Ruins U	nexposed
CONDITION	Lacerieni	(Check One)		(Check One)	nexposed
-	🕍 Altered	☐ Unalte	red	☐ Moved XX O	iginal Site
ESCRIBE THE PR	ESENT AND ORIGI	NAL (if known) PHYSI	CAL APPEARANCE		
from lime		nd 1800, the		the county sea has been alte	
was added today the the front	to the bac back secti porch, hav	ek prior to l ion contains	885. Constr the kitchen. ed by Jim Ki	yle, a frame a ucted as a bed Another addi vette after Wo roof.	l <b>r</b> oom, ition is
the stair front doc house. A ed to for	location we location whereas colors, upstain two bedrowo-foot this	was changed soriginally thing irs one of the come. Much o	o that today ey were loca e original b f the origin	dimensions. the stairs fated in the bacedrooms has be al woodwork re warm in winter	ice the ek of the en portio
in the fr	ont and sid	le yards. A se.	RECEIVED RECEIVED	ge maple and o	
romani San Chang Silang Legal III ing panggan san	enser		FEB2 NATIONAL REGISTER		
and the sector of	CAN Co		<b>VEILE</b>		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	-				

SIGNIFICANCE			
PERIOD (Check One or More as .	Appropriate)		
Pre-Columbian	16th Century	18th Century	20th Century
☐ 15th Century	☐ 17th Century	19th Century	
SPECIFIC DATE(S) (If Applicable	le and Known) Circ	a 1800	
AREAS OF SIGNIFICANCE (Che	ck One or More as Appropri	iate)	
Abor iginal	Education	□ Political	Urban Planning
☐ Prehistoric	Engineering	Religion/Phi-	Other (Specify)
Historic	☐ Industry	losophy	
Agriculture	☐ Invention	Science	
Architecture	Landscape	Sculpture	
☐ Art	Architecture	Social/Human-	
Commerce	Literature	itarian	
☐ Communications	Military	☐ Theater	
☐ Conservation	Music	Transportation	
<del></del>			

STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE

The Kivette House is significant in several respects. It is the oldest home in Tazewell and was one of only a few structures to survive a disastrous fire in 1862. Also, it was built by William Graham, one of the founders of Tazewell.

William Graham was born in Ireland, and is buried in the Irish Cemetery almost directly behind the Kivette home. Graham was Tazewell's first merchant and thus helped make Tazewell an early trading center of the area. He was also a builder and helped erect the first church in Tazewell in 1815. He was responsible for building the Parkey House, a National Register property located a few blocks from the Kivette House.

The Kivette House saw the fire which claimed many of Tazewell's first buildings. Confederate soldiers were occupying the town in November of 1862, when the fire broke out. Although the Confederates have been accused of starting the fire--Claiborne County was for the most part sympathetic to the North--it has never been substantiated.

James Kivette acquired the home at the turn of the century from William Yoakum. Kivette was a lawyer and coal mine operator. A daughter, Louis Kivette Redman, published several books.

Jim Kivette's son, J. Kyle Kivette, inherited the home from his father. J. K. Kivette was Claiborne County's judge for several years Presently the house is occupied by his widow and their son.

The Kivette House remains as one of the fine examples of early Federal style architecture in stone in the area.



9,	MAJOR	BIBLIOGR	APHICAL RE	FERENCES						, ,	
			Becomes	orristown, Town in 18 . Inez Kiv	01; A	re	ssee, A	april i	14, 19 n 1783	68, "Ta	ızewell
ın	GEOGI	RAPHICAL	DATA								
	ı	LATITUDE	AND LONGITU	DE COORDINATE ATING THE PROP		0	DEFI	NING THE	CHNTER		ORDINATES A PROPERTY RES
	CORNER	LAT	TITUDE	LONGITUD	)E	R		ATITUDE	7		NGITUDE
	NW NE	Degrees Min	, m	Degrees Minutes	Seconds #	,		Minutes 27	Seconds 08 *	83 •	Minutes Seconds 34 17 "
	SE 🔄				-	1	<u> </u>				
ł	SW APPROXI	MATE ACR	EAGE OF NOM	INATED PROPER	RTY:	$\frac{1}{1}$	· .		7.5	1700	
t	LIST ALL	STATES A	ND COUNTIES	FOR PROPERTI	ES OVER	LA	PPING ST	TE OR	equity de	DNDLAGE	$\lambda$
	STATE:			2.)	CODE	Ţ	COUNTY	\S	-45	WED.	CODE
	STATE:	· ir.	76.14		CODE	+	COUNTY:	E	REC	1075	CODE
ŀ	STATE:				CODE	<del> </del>	COUNTY:	园	FEB	26 1975	CODE
Ì	STATE:				CODE	╁,	COUNTY:	B		TIONAL EGISTER	CODE
	EODU	PREPARE	n RV		1			$-/\!$	<u> </u>		
	NAME AN		.w. u.i						/ / <del>`</del>		
	•	ID ITTLE:				*****			177		
	•	Coddin	gton							لاسلا	
-	Jon organiz	Coddin							TO TO	DATE	
l	Jon organiz East street	Coddin ATION Tenne AND NUMBI	ssee Dev	elopment D	istri	ct	:				6/74
	Jon organiz East street 1810	Coddin Tenne AND NUMBI Lake	ssee Dev	elopment D	istri						
	Jon organiz East street 1810 city or	Coddin Tenne Tenne Lake Town:	ssee Dev	elopment D	istri		TATE				CODE
-	Jon organiz East street 1810 city or	Coddin Tenne Tenne Lake Town: (Ville	ssee Deve		istri		TATE Tenn	lessee	REGIST	5/1	CODE   47
-	Jon organiz East street 1810 city or	Coddin Tenne Tenne Lake Town: (Ville	ssee Deve	elopment D	istri		TATE Tenn		REGIST		CODE   47
-	Jon ORGANIZ East STREET 1810 CITY OR KNOX	Coddin ATION Tenne AND NUMBI Lake TOWN: CVILLE LIAISON	ssee Deve	RTIFICATION			TATE Tenn		REGIST	5/1	CODE   47
-	Jon CREANIZ East STREET 1810 CITY OR KNOX STATE	Coddin ATION Tenne AND NUMBI Lake TOWN: (Ville LIAISON	ssee Devenue Avenue  OFFICER CE		e Na-		TATE Tenn N	ATIONAL	· · · · · ·	5/1	CODE   47
-	Jon CREANIZ East STREET 1810 CITY OR KNOX STATE As the	Coddin  ATION Tenne AND NUMBI Lake TOWN: (Ville LIAISON designate Historic P	SSEE DEVELOR DEVELOR DE L'ANDRE D	ERTIFICATION on Officer for the	e Na-		TATE Tenn N I hereby	ATIONAL	nat this pr	5/1	CODE 47
-	JON ORGANIZ East STREET 1810 CITY OR KNOX STATE  As the tional 89-665 in the	Coddin CATION Tenne AND NUMBI Lake TOWN: CVILLE LIAISON designate Historic P O), I hereby National F	SSEE DEVELOR DEVELOR DEFICER CE	on Officer for the ct of 1966 (Public property for incertify that it has	e Na- ic Law clusion s been		TATE Tenn N I hereby	certify t	nat this pr	5/1	CODE 47
-	JON CREANIZ East STREET 1810 CITY OR KNOX STATE  As the tional 89-665 in the evalua	Coddin  ATION  Tenne AND NUMBE  Lake TOWN:  Ville LIAISON  designate Historic P  O, I hereby National F  ated accord	SSEE DEVELOR D	on Officer for the ct of 1966 (Publics property for inc	e Na- ic Law clusion s been ares set		Tenn N I hereby National	certify the Register	nat this pr	5/1 ER VERIF	47 CATION  ncluded in the
-	JON CREANIZ East STREET 1810 CITY OR KNOX STATE  As the tional 89-665 in the evaluate forth b	Coddin  ATION Tenne AND NUMBI Lake TOWN: CVILLE LIAISON  designate Historic P O, I hereby National F ated accord by the Nation	SSEE DEVELOR D	on Officer for the ct of 1966 (Public property for incertify that it has teria and procedurice. The recom	e Na- ic Law clusion s been ares set		Tenn N I hereby National	certify the Register	nat this pr	5/1 ER VERIF	CODE 47
-	JON ORGANIZ East STREET 1810 CITY OR KNOX STATE  As the tional 89-665 in the evalua forth b level of	Coddin  ATION Tenne AND NUMBI Lake TOWN: CVILLE LIAISON  designate Historic P O, I hereby National F ated accord by the Nation	SSEE DEVELOR D	on Officer for the ct of 1966 (Public property for incertify that it has teria and procedurice. The recom	e Na- ic Law clusion s been ires set immended		Tenn N I hereby National	certify the Register	nat this pr	5/1 ER VERIF	47 CATION  ncluded in the
-	JON ORGANIZ East STREET 1810 CITY OR KNOX STATE  As the tional 89-665 in the evalua forth b level of	Codd in CATION Tenne AND NUMBI Lake TOWN: (Ville LIAISON designate Historic P D), I hereby National F ated accord by the Nation of significa	SSEE DEVER:  AVENUE  OFFICER CE  d State Liaison reservation A nominate this Register and co ling to the critical Park Servation of this no	on Officer for the ct of 1966 (Public property for incertify that it has been and procedure. The recomponination is:	e Na- ic Law clusion s been ires set imended		Tenn N I hereby National	certify the certify the certify the certify the certify the certify the certific cer	nat this pr	5/1 ER VERIF	47 CATION  ncluded in the
-	JON ORGANIZ East STREET 1810 CITY OR KNOX STATE  As the tional 89-665 in the evaluation for the level of No.	Codd in CATION Tenne AND NUMBI Lake TOWN: (Ville LIAISON  designate Historic P (), I hereby National F ted accord by the Nation of significate ational	SSEE DEVERER: AVENUE  OFFICER CE  d State Liaise reservation A rominate this register and c ing to the critical Park Servance of this no State	on Officer for the ct of 1966 (Public property for incertify that it has deria and procedute. The recommondation is:	e Na- ic Law clusion s been ires set imended		Tenn N I hereby National	certify the certify the certify the certify the certify the certify the certific cer	nat this pr	5/1 ER VERIF	47 CATION  ncluded in the
-	JON ORGANIZ East STREET 1810 CITY OR KNOX STATE  As the tional 89-665 in the evalua forth b level of No.	Codd in CATION TENNE LIAKE TOWN: CVILLE LIAISON I designate Historic P O), I hereby National F of significate ational Executive Executiv	SSEE DEVERS: AVENUE  OFFICER CE  d State Liaise reservation A rominate this register and coing to the critical Park Servance of this no State  Cutive Di	on Officer for the ct of 1966 (Public property for incertify that it has deria and procedute. The recommondation is:	e Na- ic Law clusion s been ares set amended		Tenn N I hereby National	certify to Register  Office of	Archeology	operty is in	CODE 47 CATION  Included in the
	JON ORGANIZ East STREET 1810 CITY OR KNOX STATE  As the tional 89-665 in the evalua forth b level of No.	Codd in CATION TENNE LIAKE TOWN: CVILLE LIAISON I designate Historic P O), I hereby National F of significate ational Executive Executiv	SSEE DEVERS: AVENUE  OFFICER CE  d State Liaise reservation A rominate this register and coing to the critical Park Servance of this no State  Cutive Di	on Officer for the ct of 1966 (Public property for incertify that it has seria and procedure. The recommon is:	e Na- ic Law clusion s been ares set amended		Tenn N I hereby National	certify to Register  Office of	Archeology Tof The N	5/1 ER VERIF	CODE 47 CATION  Included in the

GPO 931-894